Secured  Creditor,  the  physical  possession  of  which  has  been  taken  by  the 
Authorised Officer of State Bank of India being the Secured Creditor, will be sold on 
“As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on  30-12-2025 for 

recovery of Rs 1,57,64,782/- (Rupees One crore fifty seven lakhs sixty four thousand 
seven hundred eighty two Only) with future interest and costs due to the State Bank 
of India, SARB II Ernakulam as on 02-12-2025 from M/s RN Trading and Holdings. 
The Reserve Price of property No1 will be Rs. 51,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty one lakhs 
Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.5,10,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs ten 
thousand Only) and property No.2 will be Rs. 39,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty nine lakhs 
Only) and the earnest money deposit will  be Rs.3,90,000/- (Rupees  Three lakhs 
ninety thousand only).

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:

1) All that part and parcel of the property admeasuring in 8.70 Ares(21.49 cents) of 
land comprised of  1.62 Ares (4  Cents)  in  Sy.  No.778/2  and 7.08 Ares (17.49 
Cents)  in  Sy.No.839/1  in  Madakkathara  Village,  Thrissur  Taluk  with  in  the